
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010266-2025 

Contract

713879450 THPS SU BOOM MICS - CCS call-off

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010266

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ef5d  

Published 19 March 2025, 6:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Bristol

Email

deslestsp-dcc-comrclteam@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://des.mod.uk/

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010266-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010266-2025
mailto:deslestsp-dcc-comrclteam@mod.gov.uk
https://des.mod.uk/


Page 2 to 6

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

713879450 THPS SU BOOM MICS - CCS call-off

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35712000 - Tactical command, control and communication systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Dismounted Close Combat (DCC) Team, part of the UK Ministry of Defence (MOD), has
awarded a Call off contract for the procurement of 3M™ Headset kit for ComTac to Selex
items from Radiocoms Systems Limited. This direct award call off was issued under Crown
Commercial Services Framework Agreement RM6116 - Lot 1c.

The Authority has awarded this Contract due to the "Technical or Exclusive Rights" and
Radiocoms Systems Limited being the sole distributor of this equipment for 3M.

The estimated total contract value is £2,312,349.98 (inc VAT).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 3 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £2,312,349.98

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35712000 - Tactical command, control and communication systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Dismounted Close Combat (DCC) Team, part of the UK Ministry of Defence (MOD), has
awarded a Call off contract for the procurement of 3M™ Headset kit for ComTac to Selex
items from Radiocoms Systems Limited. This direct award call off was issued under Crown
Commercial Services Framework Agreement RM6116 - Lot 1c.

The Authority has awarded this Contract due to the "Technical or Exclusive Rights" and
Radiocoms Systems Limited being the sole distributor of this equipment for 3M.

The estimated total contract value is £2,312,349.98 (inc VAT).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The Dismounted Close Combat (DCC) Team, part of the UK Ministry of Defence (MOD), has
awarded a Call off contract for the procurement of 3M™ Headset kit for ComTac to Selex
items from Radiocoms Systems Limited. This direct award call off was issued under Crown
Commercial Services Framework Agreement RM6116 - Lot 1c.

The Authority has awarded this Contract due to the "Technical or Exclusive Rights" and
Radiocoms Systems Limited being the sole distributor of this equipment for 3M.

The estimated total contract value is £2,312,349.98 (inc VAT).

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Radiocoms Systems Limited

London

NW10 6QD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,312,349.98



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Defence Equipment & Support

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-07T02:42:44+0100
	TCPDF




